911 Emergency Response Advisory Committee May 15, 2025

DATE: April 30, 2025
TO: 911 Emergency Response Advisory Committee
FROM: Joanna Aitken, Management Assistant

aitkenj@reno.gov

SUBJECT:

CITY OF RENO PUBLIC SAFETY DISPATCH request to reimburse the costs associated with
sending Supervisor Linda Maines, and Dispatchers Mandy Perez and Alicia Aparicio to
Orlando, Florida for the 2025 Navigator Conference, not to exceed $9,731.37. A review,
discussion, and possible action to approve, deny, or otherwise modify a request for
reimbursement for the costs associated with sending Supervisor Linda Maines, and
Dispatchers Mandy Perez and Alicia Aparicio to Orlando, Florida for the 2025 Navigator
Conference, not to exceed $9,731.37.

SUMMARY:

RENO PUBLIC SAFETY DISPATCH request to reimburse the costs associated with the costs
associated with sending Supervisor Linda Maines, and Dispatchers Mandy Perez and Alicia
Aparicio to Orlando, Florida for the 2025 Navigator Conference, not to exceed $9,731.37.

NRS 244A.7645 Provides approval of costs associated with maintenance, upgrade and
replacement of equipment necessary for the operation of the enhanced telephone system.

STAKEHOLDER REVIEW:

Stakeholders are the area Primary Public Safety Answer Points (PSAP)- City of Reno Public
Safety Dispatch, City of Sparks Emergency Communications, and Washoe County
Sherriff’s Office Communications.



911 Emergency Response Advisory Committee May 15, 2025

PREVIOUS ACTION & BACKGROUND:

On March 20, 2025 the 9-1-1 Emergency Response Advisory Committee approved
reimbursement for the Washoe County Sherriff’s Office Communications for the costs
associated with sending two (2) staff member to attend the 2025 Navigator Conference for
a total not to exceed $7,500.00 for travel, registration, lodging and per diem.

FISCAL IMPACT:

The Enhanced 9-1-1 Fund is a special revenue fund which receives revenue pursuant to
NRS 244A.7643 in the form of telephone surcharges collected to support the emergency
reporting system.

The 2025 Navigator Conference was held in Orlando, Florida. The cost breakdown is as
follows: registration was $685.00 per attendee; airfare was $551.29 per attendee; lodging
was $1,485.05 per attendee; per diem, meals, and incidental expenses were $481.00 per
attendee; travel to and from the airport, and hotel was $124.35; for a total expense of
$9,731.37.

RECOMMENDATION:

It is recommended that the Washoe County Emergency Response Advisory Committee
approve the request to reimburse the costs associated with the costs associated with
sending Supervisor Linda Maines, and Dispatchers Mandy Perez and Alicia Aparicio to
Orlando, Florida for the 2025 Navigator Conference, not to exceed $9,731.37.

A review, discussion, and possible action to approve, deny, or otherwise modify a request
to reimburse the costs associated with the costs associated with sending Supervisor Linda
Maines, and Dispatchers Mandy Perez and Alicia Aparicio to Orlando, Florida for the 2025
Navigator Conference, not to exceed $9,731.37.



911 Emergency Response Advisory Committee May 15, 2025

POSSIBLE MOTION:

Move to approve the recommendation to reimburse the costs associated with the costs
associated with sending Supervisor Linda Maines, and Dispatchers Mandy Perez and Alicia
Aparicio to Orlando, Florida for the 2025 Navigator Conference, not to exceed $9,731.37.



City of Reno Travel
Expense Report
Employee Name Linda Maines Vendor # 14186 Date 4/28/2025
& Address 7140 Draco Ct Sparks, NV 89436
Employee Shift Hours (i.e. 8-5) 9pm-7am WED-SAT Department/Division Public Safety Dispatch
Purpose 2025 Navigator Conference
Departure Date: 4/13/2025 Return Date: 4/21/2025
Time: 7:00 AM Time: 10:55 PM
Destination(s) Orlando, Florida Mode of Commercial Airline/ Uber/Lyft
Transportation
Transportation Per Diem
Mileage Airfare, Taxi,
Date g Shuttle, Meals . Lodging Total
o Mileage Total Incidental
Trip Mileage . Rental Car, =
RS Mileage etc. Brkfast | Lunch | Dinner
4/1372025 - 275.65 20.00 22.00 33.00 5.00 297.01 |5 652.66
4/14/2025 - 20.00 22.00 33.00 5.00 297.01 377.01
4/15/2025 - 20.00 22.00 33.00 5.00 297.01 377.01
4/16/2025 - 20.00 22.00 33.00 5.00 297.01 377.01
4/17/2025 - 20.00 22.00 33,00 5.00 297.01 377.01
4/18/2025 - 276.65 20.00 22.00 33.00 5.00 356.65
Out of Pocket Expenses - Include description and attach the original receipt. (do not list expense above)
Registration 685.00
Total Claim Amount 3,202.34
Subtract Expenses Listed Above Paid with
City Credit Card or City Check 2,721.34
Subtract Travel Advance - (00100-1220-0000)
Net Amount Due Employee $  481.00
Net Amount Due City (Please attach a check) $ }

Commodity Code

861 - Training 00100-0880-0880-7484-0000

Account Number to Charge Travel Expenses

Project Code

Receipts required (except for per diem)

Employee Signature & Date
| hereby certify that this is a true and correct claim for necessary
expenses incurred by me on behalf of the City of Reno, and that
no other payment has been received by me other than listed.

Department Head Signature & Date

| hereby certify that this claim is a just, due and unpaid
obligation against the City of Reno, and | am authorized to

approve payment for said claim,

oAt [ /

Form 306B

REVISED 11-18




Memorandum

DATE: 03/04/2025

TO: Jackie Bryant, City Manager

FROM: Joanna Aitken, Management Assistant
DEPT: Public Safety Dispatch

SUBJECT: 2025 IAED Navigator Conference

Background:

It is City policy to request approval through the City Manager for lodging that exceeds the
current GSA rate.

Overview:

Reno Public Safety Dispatch is sending Supervisor Linda Maines, Dispatcher Alicia Aparicio,
and Dispatcher Mandy Perez to the 2025 IAED Navigator Conference in Orlando. Florida April
13-18, 2025.

The hotel room rate is $292.00 per night, before taxes and fees, which exceeds the current GSA
rate of $140.00 per night.

Lodging is needed for 5 nights.
Recommendation;

Recommend approval for this travel and training.
bovtwied = (.
Vi- revmwunue wy CaN

Respectfully, ‘ @ ; !
\%ﬁé’h
Joanna Aitken T\U k}odﬁ’ﬁ/
At

Management Assistant Public Safety Dispatch



“ Outlook
Reno.Gov | Connect W|th us:

Fw: Registration Confirmed - NAVIGATOR 2025

From Linda Maines <maines|@reno.gov>
Date Tue 1/14/2025 7:29 AM
To Joanna Aitken <Aitken)@reno.gov>

Good morning! Here is my confirmation for Navigator. Thanks so much!

From: Nikele Schwendiman <navigator@emergencydispatch.org>
Sent: Monday, January 13, 2025 1:44 PM

To: Linda Maines <mainesl@reno.gov>

Subject: Registration Confirmed - NAVIGATOR 2025

NAVIGATOR2025
MAKE YBUR MARK

INFLUENCE INNOVATE

Dear Linda,

Your conference registration has been confirmed!

APRIL 14-17, 2025 | ORLANDO, FL

INSPIRE

Please save this email for future reference. You can log in to your account at any time to
verify registration, make changes, cancel the registration, and request refunds. You wiil use your

email address as the username and your confirmation number as the password.

Need a receipt? Print the invaices

Event: NAVIGATOR 2025
Attending: Linda Maines
Number in Party: 1
Time: 6:00 PM

Date: April 14, 2025

Hotel Booking



Kegistrauon informauon:

Registration ltems
Linda Maines 3-Day Passport
Sessions
Linda Maines Exhibit Hall Welcome Reception 14-Apr-2025 6:00 PM
Linda Maines Opening Keynote Session with Awards 15-Apr-2025 9:00 AM
Linda Maines Exclusive Exhibit Hall Time 15-Apr-2025 11:00 AM
Linda Maines Box Lunch in Exhibil Hall 15-Apr-2025 11:45 AM
Linda Maines Closing Keynote Session with Awards 17-Apr-2025 10:45 AM
Additional Information

What is your job function?
Linda Maines

Comm. Center Supervisor/Manager
Primary Service Area

Mixed
Size of Comm. Center (measured by call stations)

9to 12

Years of Comm. Center Experience
1110 20

Are you from an ACE accredited agency?

No
How did you hear about this conference?

Not Applicable
Have you attended NAVIGATOR in the past?

No
Are you planning to stay in the NAVIGATOR room block (subject to availability)?

Yes
Do you plan to attend the entire event? Or just a portion of it?

| plan to attend ihe 3-days of NAVIGATOR
Do you have special needs, restrictions, or requirements of which we should be aware?

No
Please let us know of any dietary restrictions:
Not Applicable

Click here

We look forward to seeing you there.

Add to
Apple Wallet

~ por=—ralfg, 2

8701 WORLD CENTER DRIVE | ORLANDO, FLORIDA, USA, 32821
VISIT WEBSITE FOR MORE
TOLL FREE:+1 407-239-4200

Best regards,
The IAED NAVIGATOR Team
navigator@emergencydispatch.org

If you wish to stop receiving emails from NAVIGATOR, please click on the link labeled Opt-Out.




Your payment for the NAVIGATOR 2025 event has been successfully processed. Please save this email for your records.

Transaction Information

Item Price Quantity Payment Amount
3-Day Passport $685.00 1 $685.00
Payment Total $685.00

Registration Confirmation Number: 6LNKXRF7WJP
View your registration

If you have any questions about this transaction or email, please contact Nikele Schwendiman directly at navigator@emergencydispatch.org.

cvent



u Outlook

You're going to Orlando on 04/13 (3XY5XS)!

From Southwest Airlines <southwestairlines@ifly.southwest.com>
Date Tue 3/11/2025 11:35 AM

Joanna Aitken <AitkenJ@reno.gov>

Here's your "Unerary & receipl. Sce ya soan!
View in web browser | View our mobile site

Southwest.

Business

Hi Linda,

Manage Flight | Flight Status | My Account

We're looking forward to flying together! It can't come soon enough.
Below you'll find your itinerary, important travel information, and trip

receipt. See you onboard soon!

APRIL 13 - APRIL 21

RNO -~ MCO

Reno/Tahoe to Orlando

Confirmation # 3XY 5XS

Corporate ID: 99728963

PASSENGER Linda Maines
RAPID REWARDS # Join or Log in
TICKET # 5262320940633

EST. POINTS EARNED 934
Rapid Rewards - points are only estimations

Your itinerary

Confirmation date: 03/11/2025

Wanna Get Away®

Flight 1: Sunday, 04/13/2025
DEPARTS
FLIGHT
# 4697 RNO 07:00am
Reno/Tahoe
Stop: © Change planes
DEPARTS
FLIGHT oy,
#1067 SAN 11:15am P
San Diego

Est. Travel Time: 9h 10m

Est. Travel Time: 9h 35m

ARRIVES
SAN 08:30am

San Diego

ARRIVES
MCO 07:10pm

Orlando

Wanna Get Away®

Flight 2: Monday, 04/21/2025

DEPARTS
FLIGHT R
#0686 MCO 04:20pm =
Orlando
Stop: Change planes
DEPARTS
FLIGHT
# 4471 DEN 09:35p1
Denver

Payment information

ARRIVES
DEN 06:40pm

Denver

ARRIVES
RNO 10:55pm

Reno/Tahoe



Air - 3XY5XS March 11, 2025

Base Fare S 466.32 Payment Amount $551.29

U.S. Transportation Tax S 34.97 Mastercard ending in 0722

U.S. 9711 Security Fee N 11.20

U.S. Flight Segment Tax S 20.80

U.S. Passenger Facility Chg S 18.00
$

Total 551.29

Fare rules: If you decide to make a change to your current itinciary it may result in a fare increase.

Your ticket number : 5262320940633

All your perks, all in one place. (Plus a few reminders.)

Rapid Rewards® points, and free same-day standby (taxes and fees may apply but

x Wanna Get Away® fare: Your two bags fly free®, no change or cancel fees, 2X
refunds will be provided). Learn more.

® Make sure you know when to-arrive at vour airport. Times vary by city.

scheduled departure time of your flight to receive a flight credit. If you don't cancel

@ If your plans change, cancel your reservation at least 10 minutes before the original
your reseryation in time, your funds will be forfeited,

Prepare for takeoff

Use our app to make changes to
your trip, get a boarding pass, &
more.

,
[ 4 Download app now _{.‘?’ Download app now

Don’'t miss out on automatic check-in

When available, EarlyBird Check-In® reserves your boarding position at 36
hours before your flight, earlier than regular check-in.

Get it now >

Earn up to 2,400 Rapid Budget
Rewards® points.

Plus save up to 30% off base rates with Budget®.
Book car >

Have questions about your upcoming trip?
0 Get all the answers before you leave for the airport.

Prepare now >

h Book hotel ) a Book car ) ‘ View all offers )

® ©®

Help Center Update preferences Download mobile app

5262370940633: NONREF/NOHTRANSFERABLE -BG 441 RNO wWN ¥/ SAN w1 mCO23 12wN 4 DEINWN
RNO233 i6USDaes 4ZEMHD IF RMOS5.208AN5 2CMCO5 Z0DENS. 20 \F RNO4 354114 5SMCQ-1 SDENA 5

OLAUPIH:S31{OLAUPZH S01
OLAUP2H/501 1 OLAUP2H SG1

If you do not plan to travel on your fhight: In accordance with Sout
0 n ) a

nd e
1

ly




MAINES RIS
=

CITY OF Reng DISPATCH  37z¥ s
IR

A

INFLUENCE INNOVATE INSPIRE
Intern | Academ
IAED of En Dispatch



MARRIOTT MARRIOTTS ORLANDO WORLD CENTER GUEST FOLIO
20865 MAINES/LINDA 229.00 04/18/25 05:47 25391 31029
ROOM NAME RATE DEPART TIME ACCT# GROUP
QNQN RENO PUBLIC SAFETY D 04/13/25 20:11
TYPE PO BOX 1900 ARRIVE TIME
352 RENO NV 89505 PASSPORT:

VSXXXXXXXXXXXX 1192 ]
Ef:& ADDRESS PAYMENT MBV#:

[ DATE | REFERENCES | CHARGES | CREDITS [ BALANCES DUE
04/13 ROOM&TAX RAFARECORE SUMMA%\; 63

RSTFEE G 35.00

SALESTAX 2.28

RF OCCTX 2.10
04/14 RSTFEE G 35.00

SALESTAX 228

RF OCCTX 210

ROOME&TAX 257.63
04/15 ROOM&TAX 25763

RSTFEE G 35.00

B OoaTX 515
04/16 ROOME&TAX 257.63

RSTFEE G 35.00

SALESTAX 2.28

RF OCCTX 2.10
04/17 ROOM&TAX 257.63

RSTFEE G 35.00

SALESTAX 2.28

RF OCCTX 210

See our "Privacy & Cookie Statement” on Marriott.com

As a Marriott Bonvoy member, you could have earned points towards your free dream vacation today. Start earning

points and elite status, plus enjoy exclusive member offers. Enroll today at the front desk.

See https://members.marriott.com for more information

MARRIOTTS ORLANDO WORLD CENTER

WORLD CENTER DRIVE
ORLANDO FL 32821

MARRIOTT

This statemenl is your only receipl. You have agreed lo pay in cash or by approved personai check or to authorize us lo charge your credil card for all

Treat yourself to the comfort of Marriott Hotels in your home. Visit ShopMarriott.com.

1o you. The

shown in the credit column opposile any credil card

entry in the reference column above will be charged 1o the credit card number set forth above. (The credil card company will bill in the usual manner.) If for any reason the credit card company does not make payment on this account, you will
owe us such amounl, if you are direct billed, in the event payment is not made within 25 days afler check-out, you will owe us interest from the check-oul date on any unpaid amount at the rate of 1.5% per month (ANNUAL RATE 18%), or lhe

maximum allowed by law, plus lhe cost of

Signalure X

ing attorney fees.



City of Reno Travel Request Form

Employee Name  Linda Maines Vendor # 14186 Date 2/18/2025
& Address 7140 Draco Ct Sparks, NV 89436

Employee Shift Hours (i.e. 8- 9pm-7am WED-SAT Department/ Division Public Safety Dispatch

5)

Purpose 2025 Navigator Conference

Travel Information

Departure Date: 4/13/2025 Return Date: 4/18/2025
Time: 6:20 AM Time: 3:25 PM
Destination(s) Orlando, Florida Mode of e
: commercial airtine/Uber
o B B TFBDSQMI_E_)H _ _

Tramlng Information

Course Title 2025 Navigator
Location of Course Marriott Orlando World Center Course Dates To-From
4/14-4/17
Is this course required to maintain a certification required by current positi Yes No
Do you serve on the Board of Directors of a Committee of the organization
sponsoring the meeting or will you be making a presentation? Yes No
- If “yes" to any of the above, please explain on a separate sheet.
One of the following items is requires: (attach)  Brochure _ Registration Form  Memo )
Estimated Costs o o
Per Diem Days Rate Total
Lodging 5 292.63 $1,463.15
Meals  Breakfast 5 20.00 100.00
Lunch 4 22.00 88.00
Dinner 5 33.00 165.00
Incidentals 6 5.00 30.00 383.00
Transportation Costs
Airfare, Shuttle, Taxi 620.59
Rental Car** -
Registration Fees 685.00
Other -

Total Estimated Costs 3,151.74
Total Amount of Advance Requested (00100-1220-0000) cc: 011.02
How much, if any, ofthis will be funded/reimbursed by a grant or another entity 3,151.74

Name of ant or Entity Washoe County Emergency Response Advisory Committee

**Justification required as to ‘why rental car is neede_

T — e B T e o i —_—— - — P

Account to which trammg/travel should be charged 001 00 0880 0880 7484-0000

e ———— et e i oo - . —
s T s s S = - L= _— ==

Employee Signature & Date- Authorlzed Signature & Date- Approval Si gnature & Date
Advance of Department Head Approval
maney to an employee of the Gty of Reno

copstitutes a lien against that employee's salary

DurdaNains wjaps O s =N F

1An expense claim must be completed and submitted to Finance within 10 worklng days of your return.

Form 306A Revised 11-18



U.S. General Services Administration

FY 2025 per diem rates for orlando, Florida

Daily lodging rates (excluding taxes) | October 2024 - September 2025

Primary destination

County

2024 Oct

Nov

Dec

2025 Jan

Feb

Mar

Apr

May

Jun

Jul

Aug

Sep

Orlando

Orange

$140

$140

$140

$169

$169

$169

5140

$140

$140

$140

$140

$140




U.S. General Services Administration

FY 2025 per diem rates for orlando, Florida

Meals and incidental expenses (M&IE) rates and breakdown

First
M&IE Incidental snd
Primary destination County Breakfast Lunch Dinner lastday
total expenses of
travet
|
Orlando Orange $80 $20 §22 $33 $5 $60.00 |




Southwest

Business

City of Reno

City of Reno | Add my Rapid Rewards® account | Log out

Trip & Price Details

¥ Flight  wodity

AFR 13- 18

Eapnnal @

RNO » MCO

Price Payment

Confirmaton

Pnce per Passenger $530.78
e Sun 4/13 RN 0 MCO 7 hr 20 min 15100 x x  ‘Warna 320 Ay Taxes and fees per s89.51
520 AM 4:40 PM E— Passenger
Totat per Passenger $620.59
=427 3220 Passanger(s) x1
e Fri 4118 MCO 5 RNO :niomin Vsiop ¥%  Wanna Gel Away
10:15 AM 3:25PM Rlight tatat $620.59

Only 3 left!

Helpful Information:

= All fares and far2 ranges ars subject to change until purchased and are per person for 2ach w3y of travel.

+ Starting July 1, 2023 (12:00 a.m. CT), for Wanna Get Away® or Wanna Get Away Pius ' reward traval reservations (hookad with points): If you do not
cancel your rasarvation at Izast 10 minutes befare the flight's criginal scheduled departure time, any poin!s used for booking will ze forfeiled. along
wilh any taxes and fees associaled with your -eward fravel reservation. For Anytime or Business Select® raward traval resersations: the paints used
for booking will be redepositad lo the purchaser's Rapid Rawards® accounl, and any taxes and fees associated with the reward Iravel raservalion will
be convertad into a Transferable Flight Cradit ™ for future use.

» For more information regarding Cash + Points, visit Southwest comirmarms

©X Flight Extras

Upgrade to Business Select®

Prices shown per passenger, per one-way.
QO Upgrade departing trip for $63

Apply upgrade

v Get a guaranteed A1-A15 boarding position

v’ 12 Rapid Rewards points per dollar per qualifying
flight""

«” Free Inflight Internet1?2

‘Please read the "'« 1uie associated with this purchase

a Add d Cal' Products not coniirmed unkl purchase

No worries, your flight will remain in your cart while you search for a car.



NAVIGATOR 2025
April 14, 2025 - April 17. 2025

Your reservation is complete!
Thank you for baokingl

Orlando World Center Marriott

assmoeons e R704 World Center Drive
Orlando , FL 32821, United States of America

HOTEL REWARDS PROGRAM

masEIOTY Click here to join Marriott Bonvoy
BONVeY

> Standard Room
Acknowledgment number: 81IGASZB

CHECK-IN CHECKOUT
Sun, Apr13, 2025 Fri. Apr 18, 2025

Linda Maines

All data protected by Passkey International. Inc. No unauthorized use or disclosure is permitted.
Capyright ® 1997-2024 Passkay Intemnational. Inc. All Rights Reserved. Privacy Policy.



NAVIGATOR2025 =
MAKE YQUR MARK

INFLUENCE INNOVATE INSPIRE

APRIL 14-17, 2025 | ORLANDO, FL

Dear Linda,
Your conference registration has been confirmed!

Please save this email for future reference. You can log in to your account at any time to
verify registration, make changes, cancel the registration, and request refunds. You will use your
email address as the username and your confirmation number as the password.

Need a receipt? Print the invoices

Hotel Booking

Event: NAVIGATOR 2025

Attending: Linda Maines

Number in Party: 1

Time: 6:00 PM

Date: April 14, 2025

Confirmation Number: 6LNKXRF7W)P

Current Registration:
Registration Information:
Registration lteams

Linda Maines 3-Day Passport

Sessions

Linda Maines Exhibit Hall Welcome Reception 14-Apr-2025 6:00 PM
Linda Maines Opening Keynote Session with Awards 15-Apr-2025 9:00 AM
Linda Maines Exclusive Exhibit Hall Time 15-Apr-2025 11:00 AM
Linda Maines Box Lunch in Exhibit Hall 15-Apr-2025 11:45 AM
Linda Maines Closing Keynote Session with Awards 17-Apr-2025 10:45 AM

Additional Information

What is your job function?
Linda Maines

Comm. Center Supervisor/Manager
Primary Service Area

Mixed



8701 WORLD CENTER DRIVE | ORLANDO, FLORIDA, USA, 32821
VISIT WEBSITE FOR MORE
TOLL FREE:+1 407-239-4200

Best regards,
The IAED NAVIGATOR Team
navigator@emergencydispatch.org

e | Seerrzilanal Acelomees
-;_..:‘ AED AF Bz Db

Your payment for the NAVIGATOR 2025 event has been successfully processed. Please save this email
for your records.

Transaction Information

item Price Quantity Payment Amount
3-Day Passport $685.00 1 $685.00
Payment Total $685.00

Registration Confirmation Number: 6LNKXRF7WJP
View your registration

If you have any questions about this transaction or email, please contact Nikele Schwendiman directly
at navigator@emergencydispatch.org.

pouvared b

cvent (]



Southwests

Business
City of Reno

City of Reno | Add my Rapid Rewards®account | Log out  Espariol

FLIGHT | HOTEL | CAR  CORPORATE TRAVEL  RAPID REWARDS®

Thanks for flying with us!

Trip summary

¥ Flight

CONFIRMATION #

3XYSXS

APR 13 -21

RNO - MCO

FLIGHT TOTAL

$551.29

4/13 - Orlando

APR 13 - 21

Reno/Tahoe, NV fo Orlando, FL

Confirmation # 3XY5XS

Internal Reference # none

PASSENGERS EST. POINTS

+93477

Linda Maines

Departing 41325 sunday

9 DEPARTS 7:00 AM RNO

Reno/Tahoe. NV - RNO

FLIGHT EXTRAS FARE
RNO » MCO .
Wanna Get Away
MCO %= RNO _
Wanna Get Away
Wanna Get Away $233.16
(Passenger x1)
FLIGHT
4697 =+

SCHEDULED AIRCRAFT
Boeing 737-700
Subject to change



SAN

San Diego, CA - SAN

ARRIVES 8 . 30 AM

stop 1: San Diego, CA - SAN

DEPARTS 1 1 . 1 5 AM SAN

San Diego, CA - SAN

MCO

Orlando. FL - MCO

o ARRIVES 7 . 1 0 PM

Returning 42125 monday

@ = 4:20n MCO

Orlando. FL - MCO

DEN

Denver. CO - DEN

ARRIVES 6 40 PM

stop 1: Denver. CO - DEN

DEPARTS 9 : 35 PM DEN

Denver, CO - DEN

RNO

Rena/Tahoe. NV - RNO

10:55:w

e ARRIVES

Icon legend

=  WFiavailable | EB LiveTvavalable | %%  Change planes

Helpful Information:

TRAVEL TIME
1hr 30min

FLIGHT

1067 =+
SCHEDULED AIRCRAFT
Boeing 737 MAX8
Subject io change

TRAVEL TIME
4hr 55min
Wanna Get Away
(Passenger x1)
FLIGHT
686 =+A

SCHEDULED AIRCRAFT
Boeing 737-800
Subject to change

TRAVEL TIME
4hr 20min

FLIGHT
4471 =+

SCHEDULED AIRCRAFT
Boeing 737 MAX8
Subject lo change

TRAVEL TIME

2hr 20min

Taxes & fees

Flight total

SUBTOTAL

$233.16

$233.16

SUBTOTAL

$233.16

$84.97

$551.29

» Starting July 1, 2023 (12:00 a.m. CT), for Wanna Get Away® or Wanna Get Away Plus™ reward travel reservations (booked with points): If you do not
cancel your reservation at least 10 minutes before the flight's original scheduled departure time, any points used for booking will be forfeited, along
with any taxes and fees associated with your reward travel reservation. For Anytime or Business Select® reward travel reservations: the points used
for booking will be redeposited to the purchaser's Rapid Rewards® account. and any taxes and fees associated with the reward travel reservation will

be converted into a Transferable Flight Credit™ for future use.
s Please read the fare rules associated with this purchase.

* When booking with Rapid Rewards points, your points balance may not immediately update in your account

» For more information regarding Cash + Points, visit Southwest.com/rrierms

» REAL ID Requirement: Do you have a REAL ID? Beginning May 7. 2025, you will need a state-issued REAL ID compliant license or identification
card, or another acceptable form of ID (such as a U.S. Passport). to fly within the United States. Visit www.tsa.gov for a list of acceptable forms of ID

and additional information regarding REAL {D requirement.



Payment summary

PAYMENT INFORMATION

™) MasterCard 0722 CARD HOLDER
XXXXXXXXKXXKO722 Joanna Aitken
Expiration: 8/26

Total charged

BILLING ADDRESS
PO Box 1900
Reno, NV US 89505

SUBTOTAL

TAXES & FEES

TOTAL DOLLARS

AMOUNT PAID

$551.29

$466.32
$84.97

$551.29

Show price breakdown




lf'tv of Reno Travel
Expense Report “
Employee Name Mandy Perez Vendor # 14421 Date 4/28/2025
& Address 107 Lilac Lane Reno, NV 89512
Employee Shift Hours (i.e. 8-5) 7pm-5am SAT-TUE Department/Division Public Safety Dispatch
Purpose 2025 Navigator Conference
Departure D-ate: 4/13/2025 Return Date: 4/18/2025
Time: 7:00 AM Time: 11:40 AM
Destination(s Orlando, Florida .
(s) Mode of ; Commercial Airline/ Uber/Lyft J
Tra tion
Transportation Per Diem
M i]eage Airfare, Taxi,
Date - Shuttle, Meals incid | Lodging
Trip Mileage Mileage Total Rental Car, ncidenta
Rate Mileage etc. Brkfast | lunch | Dinner
4/1 5 - 275.85 20.00 22.00 33.00 5.00 797.01
4/14/2025 ' - 20.00 22.00 33.00 5.00 297.01
4/15/2025 - 20.00 22.00 33.00 5.00 297.01
4/16/2025 - 20.00 22.00 33.00 5.00 297.01
4/17/2025 - 20.00 22.00 33.00 5.00 297,01
4/18/2025 276.65 20.00 22.00 33.00 5.00

Out of Pocket Expenses - Include description and atta

ch the original receipt. (do not list expense above)

Uber
Registration 685.00 \
Total Claim Amount 3,295.78J

Subtract Expenses Listed Above Paid with
City Credit Card or City Check

2,721.34

Subtract Travel Advance - (00100-1220—0000)

|

$ 574.44J

Net Amount Due Employee
Net Amount Due City (Please attach a check) $ 4
Commodity Code Account Number to Charge Travel Expenses Project Code
861 - Training 00100-0880-0880-7484-0000

Receipts required (except for per diem)

Department Head Signature & Date

Employee Signature & Date

| hereby certify that this is a true and correct claim for necessary
expenses incurred by me on behalf of the City of Reno, and that
no other payment has been received by me other than listed.

4 25

| hereby certify that this claim is a just, due and unpaid
obligation against the City of Reno, and | am authorized to

approve payment for said claim.

4[2g] 2

’{;\\L&CG&Q

REVISED 11-18

Form 3068

On Apr 30. 2025, at 1017 AM, Joanna Aitken <aitken/@reno gov> wrote.

Hi Mandy!
Thank you for doing this even Lhough you are oul. | really appreciate 1l

You can send lhe signed copy back to me. | hope you are doing okay!



Memorandum

DATE: 03/04/2025

TO: Jackie Bryant, City Manager

FROM: Joanna Aitken, Management Assistant
DEPT: Public Safety Dispatch

SUBJECT: 2025 IAED Navigator Conference

Background:

It is City policy to request approval through the City Manager for lodging that exceeds the
current GSA rate.

Overview:

Reno Public Safety Dispatch is sending Supervisor Linda Maines, Dispatcher Alicia Aparicio,
and Dispatcher Mandy Perez to the 2025 IAED Navigator Conference in Orlando. Florida April
13-18, 2025.

The hotel room rate is $292.00 per night, before taxes and fees, which exceeds the current GSA
rate of $140.00 per night.

Lodging is needed for 5 nights.
Recommendation:

Recommend approval for this travel and training.
Lovtwmed — (.ot
Vi revmrucoe wy EaN

Respectfully, @ i !

C

Joanna Aitken T\U k‘-oe,‘_qﬁ/

Management Assistant Public Safety Dispatch W




a Outlook

Fw: Registration Confirmed - NAVIGATOR 2025

From Mandy Perez <PerezMand@reno.gov>

Date Sat 1/18/2025 10:26 PM
To Joanna Aitken <Aitken)@reno.gov>

From: Nikele Schwendiman <navigator@emergencydispatch.org>
Sent: Monday, January 13, 2025 1:51 PM

To: Mandy Perez <PerezMand@reno.gov>

Subject: Registration Confirmed - NAVIGATOR 2025

NAVIGATOR2025
MAKE Y&UR MARK

INFLUENCE INNOVATE INSPIRE

APRIL 14-17, 2025 | ORLANDO, FL

Dear Mandy,
Your conference registration has been confirmed!

Please save this email for future reference. You can log in to your account at any time to
verify registration, make changes, cancel the registration, and request refunds. You will use your
email address as the username and your confirmation number as the password.

Need a receipt? Print the Invaices

Hotel Booking

Event: NAVIGATOR 2025

Attending: Mandy Perez

Number in Party: 2

Time: 6:00 PM

Date: April 14, 2025

Confirmation Number: MXNYBF5SHGF

Current Registration:
Registration Information:
Reglstration ltems

Mandy Perez 3-Day Passport

Sessions
Mandy Perez Exhibit Hall Welcome Receplion 14-Apr-2025 6:00 PM
Mandy Perez Opening Keynote Session with Awards 15-Apr-2025 9:00 AM
Mandy Perez Exclusive Exhibit Hall Time 15-Apr-2025 11:00 AM
Mandy Perez Box Lunch in Exhibit Hall 15-Apr-2025 11:45 AM
Mandy Perez Clasing Keynote Session with Awards 17-Apr-2025 10:45 AM
Additional Information

What is your job function?
Mandy Perez

Certified in more than one discipline
Primary Service Area

Mixed
Size of Comm. Center (measured by call stations)

9to 12

Years of Comm. Center Experience
1to5

Are you from an ACE accredited agency?

No
How did you hear about this conference?



No
Are you planning to stay in the NAVIGATOR room block (subject to availability)?

Yes
Do you plan to atlend the entire event? Or just a portion of it?

| plan to attend the 3-days of NAVIGATOR
Do you have special needs, restrictions, or requirements of which we should be aware?

No
Please let us know of any dietary restriclions:

Not Applicable

Click here

We look forward to seeing you there.

) /Clcl 1O

' Apple Wallet

Al is
1

9 el

8701 WORLD CENTER DRIVE | ORLANDO, FLORIDA, USA, 32821
VISIT WEBSITE FOR
TOLL FREE:+1 407-239-4200

Best regards,
The IAED NAVIGATOR Team
navigator@emergencydispatch.org

If you wish to stop receiving emails from NAVIGATOR, please click on the link labeled Opt-Out.

Your payment for the NAVIGATOR 2025 event has been successfully processed. Please save this email for your records.

Transaction Information

Item Price Quantity Payment Amount
3-Day Passport $685.00 1 $685.00
Payment Total $685.00

Registration Confirmation Number: MXNY8F5SHGF
View your registration

If you have any questions about this transaction or email, please contact Nikele Schwendiman directly at navigator@emergencydispatch.org.

priveiztad by

cvent
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@ Outlook

You're going to Orlando on 04/13 (3XVE2B)!

From Southwest Airlines <southwestairlines@ifly.southwest.com>
Date Tue 3/11/2025 11:13 AM
To Joanna Aitken <Aitken)@reno.gov>

Heres your 'linerary a reco'pl. Sce ya soan!
View in web browser | View our mobile site

Southwest.

Business

Manage Flight | Flight Status | My Account

We're looking forward to flying together! It can't come soon enough.
Below you'll find your itinerary, important travel information, and trip

receipt. See you onboard soon!

APRIL 13 - APRIL 18

RNO - MCO

Reno/Tahoe to Orlando

Confirmation # 3 XV E 2 B

Corporate ID: 99728963

PASSENGER Mandy Perez
RAPID REWARDS # Join or Log_in
TICKET # 5262320940494

EST. POINTS EARNED 989
Rapid Rewards points are only estimations

Your itinerary

Confirmation date: 03/11/2025

Flight 1: Sunday, 04/13/2025 Est. Travel Time: 9h 10m  Wanna Get Away®

DEPARTS
FLIGHT
# 4697 RNO 07:00am
Reno/Tahoe
Stop: Change planes
DEPARTS
FLIGHT A
#1067 SAN 11:15am e
San Diego

ARRIVES
SAN 08:30am

San Diego

ARRIVES
MCO 07:10pm

Orlando

Flight 2: Friday, 04/18/2025 Est. Travel Time: 8h 35m  Wanna Get Away&

DEPARTS
FLIGHT
#3310 MCO 06:05a4
Orlando
Stop: Change planes
DEPARTS
FLIGHT 3
# 3559 LAS 10:10am P‘}t’“
Las Vegas

Payment information

ARRIVES
LAS 08:15am

Las Vegas

ARRIVES
RNO 11:40am

Reno/Tahoe




Air - 3XVE2B March 11, 2025

Base Fare S 493,94 Payment Amount $580.99
1.5, Transportation Tax S 37.05 Mastercard ending in 0722

U.5, 9/11 Security Fee S 11.20

U.S. Flight Segment Tax N 20.80

U.S. Passenger Facility Chg S 18.00

Total S 580.99

Fare rules; If you decide to make a change to your current 1tinerary 1t may result in a farc increase,

Your ticket number : 5262320940494

All your perks, all in one place. (Plus a few reminders.)

Rapid Rewards® points, and free same-day standby (taxes and fees may apply but

x Wanna Get Away® fare: Your two bags fly free®, no change or cancel fees, 2X
refunds will be provided). Learn more.

@ Make sure you know when Lo arrive aL your airport. Times vary by city.

scheduled departure time of your flight to receive a flight credit. If you don't cancel

@ if your plans change, cancel your reservation at least 10 minutes before the original
your reservation in time, your funds will be forfeited.

Prepare for takeoff

Use our app to make changes to
your trip, get a boarding pass, &
more.

,
. Download app now Download app now

Don't miss out on automatic check-in

When available, EarlyBird Check-In® reserves your boarding position at 36
hours before your flight, earlier than regular check-in.

Get it now >

Earn up to 2,400 Rapid 4Budget
Rewards® points.

Plus save up to 30% off base rates with Budget®.
Book car >

Have questions about your upcoming trip?
' Get all the answers before you leave for the airport.

Prepare now >

ﬁ Book hotel ) ﬁ Book car ) ‘ View all offers )

® @

Help Center Update preferences Download mobile app

5262320940494 NONREF /NONTRANSFERARLE -B8G W/ ’RNO @M ¥ SAN W MCO21 120N 2, LAS N
ANOZol 7SUSD4Y3 G4END IF RNO5.2054AN5 268 CO5 20LAS5 20 ¢F RNOY 5SAN4 SMCOY SLas+ 5

¢ you ar2 nal planming 3 bravel
schaduled depat
et Away Plus |
a1l be consider
:d. Alljema
ur rewarg travel
v taxes and iees assaciatad vt i
{ Starting July 1. 2023 (12:00 a.m. CT}, fou
Pvations (Bookesd with pombsts [T rou g not Zancel your

neraly, please cancet ,our 1250
2l reser ations

emanma unused Wanna J(.r Awav o1 Aani
oo Anyumc n*s mll ‘*P cany ‘r(m I

the points .
travel ¢
Wanna Get vy




Uber April 19, 2025

Thanks for tipping, Mandy

Here's your updated Saturday morning ride receipt.

Total $54.32
Reserve Premium $8.00
Trip fare $29.57
Subtotal $37.57
Beachline West Toll Plaza $2.11
Tip $10.00
Booking Fee $4.64
Payments
Florida trip «*==0251 $44.32
4/19/25 4:33 AM
Florida trip *+=+0251 $10.00
4/19/25 4:33 AM

Visit the trip page for more information, including invoices (where available)

You rode with Emanuel

UberXL 18.23 miles | 20
min

I 4:13 AM | Orlando, FL 32821, US

4:33 AM | Terminal A, Orlando International Airport (MCO), Orlando, FL 32827, US

Fare does not inciude fees that may be charged by your bank. Please contact your bank directly for inquiries.



Uber April 13, 2025

Thanks for tipping, Mandy

Here's your updated Sunday afternoon ride receipt.

Total $56.49
Trip fare $2960
Reserve Premium $5.00
Subtotal $34.60
John Young Mainline Toll Plaza $1.63
Booking Fee $4.26
Tip $7.37
Boggy Creek Mainline Toll Plaza $1.63
MCO Airport Surcharge $7.00
Payments

B Florida trip «*==1300 $49.12

4/13/25 4:05 PM
n Florida trip <+==1300 $7.37

4/15/25 10:32 PM

Visit the trip page for more information, including invoices (where available)

You rode with Emlic

UberXL  18.56 miles | 27
min

I 3:37 PM | Terminal A, Orlando Intemational Airport (MCO), Orlando, FL 32827, US

4:05 PM | 8701 World Center Dr, Orlando, FL 32821, US

Fare does not include fees that may be charged by your bank. Please contact your bank directly for inquiries.



From: Gamad, Edd Jaris (SP) EddJaris.Gamad®@marriott-sp.com
Subject: Fw: Your Apr 13, 2025 - Apr 18, 2025 stay at the Orlando World
Center Marriott
Date: Apr 23, 2025 at 2:31:10PM
To: infinitycaraudio@yahoo.com

From: Thanks for staying! <efolio@marriott.com>

Sent: Thursday, April 24, 2025 5:29 AM

To: Gamad, Edd Jaris (SP) <EddJaris.Gamad@marriott-sp.com>

Subject: Your Apr 13, 2025 - Apr 18, 2025 stay at the Orlando World Center Marriott

Thank you for choosing the Orlando World Center Marriott for your recent stay.

As requested, below is a billing summary or adjustment for your stay. If you have questions
about your bill, please contact us at (866) 435-7627 or mbs.customer.svc@marriott.com.
Make another reservation on Marriott.com:
https://marriott.com/search/cwsearch.mi?ignore=true&WT_Ref=eFolio

Marriott Bonvoy™ members may receive this email automatically after every stay. Modify
your email preferences:
https://marriott.com/rewards/myAccount/editEmailPreferences.mi

Summary of Your Stay

Hotel: Orlando World Center Marriott
8701 World Center Drive
Orlando, Florida 32821
USA
(407) 239-4200

Guest: PEREZ/MANDY
CITY OF RENO DISPATCH
5195 SPECTRUM BLVD
RENO, NV 89512
USA

Dates of stay: Apr 13, 2025 - Apr 18, 2025



04/14/25

04/14/25

04/14/25

04/14/25

04/14/25

04/14/25

04/15/25

04/15/25

04/15/25

04/15/25

04/15/25

04/15/25

04/15/25

04/15/25

04/15/25

04/16/25

04/16/25

04/16/25

PREMHSIA

WRD4BSNS

MBSHSIAM

ROOM

RM TAX

OCC TAX

ROOM

RM TAX

OCC TAX

RSTFEE G

SALESTAX

RF OCCTX

PREMHSIA

WRD4BSNS

MBSHSIAM

ROOM

RM TAX

OCC TAX

PREMHSIA 0.00
BASEHSIA 0.00
LOCAL 0.00
20849, 1 229.00
20849, 1 14.89
20849, 1 13.74
20849, 1 229.00
20849, 1 14.89
20849, 1 13.74
CHG 35.00
CHG 2.28
CHG 2.10
PREMHSIA 0.00
BASEHSIA 0.00
LOCAL 0.00
20849, 1 229.00
20849, 1 14.89
20849, 1 13.74



Was that the best night's sleep you've ever had? How about a repeat performance at your
place! ShopMarriott.com = http://www.shopmarriott.com/redirect.aspx?p=0802002&t=/
&mM=MCOWC

* Do Not Reply to this Email This email is an auto-generated message. Replies to automated
messages are not monitored. If you have any questions please contact the hotel directly at
(407) 239-4200. * Why Have | Received this Email?

You have received this email because you requested during your stay to receive an
electronic version of your bill by email.

* Availability

Electronic versions of your hotel bill, available by email from our over 2,300 participating
properties in the Marriott family of hotels in the USA and Canada, are emailed to you within
72 hours of check-out. These email messages reflect changes made to your bill up to 11pm
on your day of departure. Any adjustments after that time may not be shown. If you have
received this email in error, please notify us: https://marriott.com/suggest/suggest.mi?
WT_Ref=eResConfo Learn more about receiving your hotel bills by email:
http://marriott.com/rewards/eFolioAbout.mi

* Authenticity of Bills

Marriott retains official records of all charges and credits to your account and will honor only
those records.

* Privacy

Your privacy is important to Marriott. For full details of our privacy policy, please visit our




City of Reno Travel Request Form

Employee Name  Mandy Perez Vendor # 14421 Date 2/19/2025
& Address 107 Lilac lane Reno, NV 89512

Employee Shift Hours (i.e. 8- 7pm-5am SAT-TUE Department/ Division Public Safety Dispatch

5)

Purpose 2025 Navigator Conference

Travel Information

Departure Date: 4/13/2025 Return Date: 4/18/2025
Time: 6:20 AM Time: 3:25 PM
Destination(s) Orlando, Florida Mode of -
. commercial airline/Uber
Transportation

- o =T —— o ; . - e v T ——— T s % s

Training Information

Course Title 2025 Navigator
Location of Course Marriott Orlando Waorld Center Course Dates To-From
4/14-4/17
Is this course required to maintain a certification required by current positic Yes No
Do you serve on the Board of Directors of a Committee of the organization
sponsoring the meeting or will you be making a presentation? Yes No
- If "yes" to any of the above, please explain on a separate sheet.
One of the following items is requires: (attach) Brochure  Registration Form  Memo
Estimated Costs o N
Per Diem Days Rate Total
Lodging 5 292.63 $1,463.15
Meals  Breakfast 5 20.00 100.00
Lunch 4 22.00 88.00
Dinner S 33.00 165.00
Incidentals 6 5.00 30.00 383.00
Transportation Costs
Airfare, Shuttle, Taxi 620.59
Rental Car** -
Registration Fees 685.00
Other -
Total Estimated Costs 3,151.74
Total Amount of Advance Requested (00100-1220-0000) cc: 011.02
How much, if any, of this will be funded/reimbursed by a grant or another entity. 3,151.74
Name of ant or Entity Washoe County Emergency Response Advisory Committee
**Justification required as to why rental car is neede - e R s
|‘ Account to WhICh tram_lrlg/travel should be charged N EHEJO 08@0 0880 7484-0000 o o ]
Employee Signature & Date- Authorlzed Signature & Date- Approval Signature & Date
Advance of Department Head Approval

money to an employee of the City of Reno

*—ﬁﬁt“’amx (2] 94sS

e —————

L&n expense claim must be completed and submitted to Finance within 10 working days of your return.

Form 306A Revised 11-18



U.S. General Services Administration

FY 2025 per diem rates for orlando, Florida

Daily lodging rates (excluding taxes) | October 2024 - September 2025

Primary destination

County

2024 Oct

Nov

Dec

2025 Jan

Feb

Mar

Apr

May

Jun

Jul

Aug

Sep

Orlando

Orange

$140

5140

$140

$169

$169

$169

$140

$140

$140

$140

$140

$140




U.S. General Services Administration

FY 2025 per diem rates for orlando, Florida

Meals and incidental expenses (M&IE) rates and breakdown

First
. and
Primary destination County i Breakfast Lunch Dinner i tastday |
total expenses of
travel
Orlando Orange $80 $20 $22 $33 $5 $60.00




Your reservation is completel
Thank you for booking!

A Orlando World Center Marriott

RAgOOTY
stmsowsra ettt 4709 Warld Center Drive
Orlanda, FL 32821, United States of America

HOTEL REWARDS PROGRAM

wansior? Click here to join Marriott Bonvoy
BONVeY

> Standard Room
Acknawledgment number: XGDJIB8NX

CHECK-IN CHECKOUT
Sun. Apr 15,2025  Fri. Apr18, 2025

Guests

Mandy Perez

All data protected by Passkey International. Inc. No unauthorized use or disctosure is permitted.
Copyright ® 1997-2025 Passkey International, Inc. All Rights Rasarved, Privegy Policy.

Cancel Add to calendar

NA'
April 14, 2025



Cily of Rend | Add my Rapid Rewards® account | Logout  Esparicl €9

Southwest<
Business RNO » MCO

City of Reno

Trip & Price Details L. e Contmatn

¥ Flight ooy

Pnce per Passenger $530.78
o Sun 4/13 RNO > MCO 7 hr 20 min “ 1 =t . Taxes and fees per \
620 AM 4:40 PM S — Passenger $89.8
Total per Passenger $620.59
Passenger(s) x1
o Fri 4/18 MCO > RNO shr1omin Tsloo xx  Wanna Get Away
10:15 AM 3:25 PM = Fiight total $620.59

Only 3 aft

Helpful Information:

« All fares and far2 ranges ai2 subject to change until purchased and are per person for each way of traval.

+ Starting July 1. 2023 (12:00 a.m. CT). for Wanna Get Away® or Wanna Get Away Plus ™ reward travel reservations (Dooked with points): If you do not
cancel your reservalion at least 10 minutas before the flight's original scheduled departurz ime, any points used for booking will be forfeited, along
wilh any taxas and fees associated with your reward travel reservation. For Anytime or Business Selecl® reward travel reservations the points used
for booking will be redeposited to the purchaser's Rapid Rewards& account, and any laxes and fees assoriated with the reward travel reservation will
be convertad into a Transferable Flight Credit ™ for future use.

« For more information regarding Cash + Paints, visil Soullvwvest.comimarms

oX Flight Extras

Upgrade to Business Select®

Prices shown per passenger, per one-way.

« Get aguaranteed A1-A15 boarding position O Upgrade departing trip for $63

« 12 Rapid Rewards points per dollar per qualifying

« Free Inflight Internet12

'Please read the associated with INis purchasa

a Add a Cal' Products not confirred unlil purchase.

No worries, your flight will remain in your cart while you search for a car.



ﬂ Outlook

Fw: Registration Confirmed - NAVIGATOR 2025

From Mandy Perez <PerezMand@reno.gov>
Date Sat 1/18/2025 10:26 PM

To Joanna Aitken <Aitken)@reno.gov>

From: Nikele Schwendiman <navigator@emergencydispatch.org>
Sent: Monday, lanuary 13, 2025 1:51 PM

To: Mandy Perez <PerezMand@reno.gov>

Subject: Registration Confirmed - NAVIGATOR 2025

NAVIGATOR2025 =
MAKE Y8UR MARK

INFLUENCE INNOVATE INSPIRE

APRIL 14-17,. 2025 | ORLANDO. FL

Dear Mandy,

Your conference registration has been confirmed!

Please save this email for future reference. You can log in to your account at any time to verify registration,
make changes, cancel the registration, and request refunds. You will use your email address as the
usemame and your confirmation number as the password.

Need a receipt? Print the invoices

Hotel Booking

Event: NAVIGATOR 2025
Attending: Mandy Perez
Number in Party: 2



Transaction Information

Item Price Quantity Payment Amount
3-Day Passport $685.00 1 $685.00
Payment Total $685.00

Registration Confirmation Number: MXNY8F5SHGF
Yeaw o 2gistration

If you have any questions about this transaction or email, please contact Nikele Schwendiman directly
at navigator@emergencydispatch.org.

powerad by

cvent



Southwests

Business
City of Reno

City of Reno | Add my Rapid Rewards® account | Log out

Espafiol @

FLIGHT | HOTEL | CAR CORPORATE TRAVEL  RAPID REWARDS®

Thanks for flying with us!

Trip summary

¥ Flight

CONFIRMATION #

3XVE2B

APR13-18

RNO - MCO

FLIGHT TOTAL

$580.99

4/13 - Orlando

APR13-18

Reno/Tahoe, NV fo Orlando, FL

Confirmation # 3XVE2B

Internal Reference # none

PASSENGERS EST. POINTS

+ 989 PTS
Mandy Perez

Departing 41325 sunday

9 DEPARTS 7:00 AM RNO

Reno/Tahoe, NV - RNO

FLIGHT EXTRAS FARE

RNO »- MCO —
Wanna Get Away

MCO »- RNO .
Wanna Get Away
Wanna Get Away
(Passenger x1)
FLIGHT
4697 =+

SCHEDULED AIRCRAFT
Boeing 737-700
Subject to change

$233.16



ARRIVES 8 : 30 AM

SAN

San Diego, CA - SAN

stop 1: San Diego, CA - SAN

11:15am

DEPARTS

9 ARRIVES 7: 1 0 PM

Returning 41825 Fricay

0 DEPARTS 6 . 05 AM

ARRIVES 8: 1 5 AM

SAN

San Diego, CA - SAN

MCO

Orlando, FL - MCO

MCO

Orlando, FL - MCO

LAS

Las Vegas, NV - LAS

stop 1: Las Vegas NV - LAS

10:10 an

DEPARTS

11:40 av

0 ARRIVES

Icon legend

= WiFI availabie | [0 ] Live TV avallable

Helpful Information:

LAS

Las Vegas. NV - LAS

RNO

Reno/Tahoe. NV - RNO

| &% Change planes

TRAVEL TIME
1hr 30min

FLIGHT

1067 =+ 3
SCHEDULED AIRCRAFT
Boeing 737 MAX8
Subject to change

TRAVEL TIME
4hr 55min
Wanna Get Away
(Passenger x1}
FLIGHT
3310 =+

SCHEDULED AIRCRAFT
Boeing 737-700
Subject to change

TRAVEL TIME
5hr 10min

FLIGHT
3559 &+

SCHEDULED AIRCRAFT
Boeing 737-700
Subject to change

TRAVEL TIME
1hr 30min

Taxes & fees

Flight total

SUBTOTAL

$233.16

$260.78

SUBTOTAL

$260.78

$87.05

$580.99

= Starting July 1, 2023 {(12:00 a.m. CT), for Wanna Get Away® or Wanna Get Away Plus™ reward travel reservations (booked with points): If you do not
cancel your reservation at least 10 minutes before the flight's original scheduled departure time, any points used for booking will be forfeited. along
with any taxes and fees associated with your reward travel reservation. For Anytime or Business Select® reward travel reservations: the points used
for booking will be redeposited to the purchaser's Rapid Rewards® account. and any laxes and fees associated with the reward travel reservation will
be converted into a Transferable Flight Credit™ for future use.

+ Please read the fare rules associated with this purchase.

+ When booking with Rapid Rewards points, your points balance may not immediately update in your account.

» For more information regarding Cash + Points, visit Southwest.com/riierms

= REAL ID Requirement: Do you have a REAL ID? Beginning May 7. 2025, you will need a state-issued REAL ID compliant license or identification
card, or another acceptable form of 1D (such as a U.S. Passport). to fly within the United States. Visit www.tsa.gov for a list of acceptable forms of 1D
and additional information regarding REAL 1D requirement.



Payment summary

PAYMENT INFORMATION

- MasterCard 0722
ot XXXXXXXXXXXX0722
Expiration: 8/26

Total charged

CARD HOLDER
Joanna Aitken

BILLING ADDRESS
PO Box 1900
Reno, NV US 89505

SUBTOTAL

TAXES & FEES

TOTAL DOLLARS

AMOUNT PAID

$580.99

$493.94
$87.05

$580.99

Show price breakdown




Clty of Reno Travel
Expense Report
Employee Name Alicia Aparicio Vendor # 14420 Date 4/28/2025
& Address 1795 Trabert Cir Sparks 89431
Employee Shift Hours (i.e. 8-5)  7am-5pm THUR-SUN Department/Division Public Safety Dispatch
Purpose 2025 Navigator Conference
Departure Date: 4/13/2025 Return Date: 4/18/2025
Time: 7:00 AM Time: 4:20 PM
Destination(s) Orlando, Florida Mode of Commercial Airline/ Uber/Lyft
Transportation

Transportation Per Diem
Mileage Airfare, Taxi,
Date ” g Shuttle, Meals Incidental Lodging Total
Trip Mileage Mileage Total Rental Car, -
Rate Mileage etc. Brkfast | Lunch | Dinner

471372025 - 775.65 20.00 22.00 33.00 5.00 29701 S 652.66

4/14/2025 - 20.00 22.00 33.00 5.00 297.01 377.01

4/15/2025 - 20.00 22.00 33.00 5.00 297.01 377.01

4/16/2025 - 20.00 22.00 33.00 5.00 297.01 377.01

4/17/2025 - 20.00 22.00 33.00 5.00 297.01 377.01

4/18/2025 - 276.65 20.00 22.00 33.00 5.00 356.65
Out of Pocket Expenses - Include description and attach the original receipt. (do not list expense above)

Uber 30.91
Registration 685.00
Total Claim Amount 323895
Subtract Expenses Listed Above Paid with

City Credit Card or City Check 2,721.34
Subtract Travel Advance - (00100-1220-0000)

Net Amount Due Employee $ 51191
Net Amount Due City (Please attach a check) $ }

Commodity Code Account Number to Charge Travel Expenses Project Code
861 - Training 00100-0880-0880-7484-0000

Receipts required (except for per diem)

Employee Signature & Date
| hereby certify that this is a true and correct claim for necessary
expenses incurred by me on behalf of the City of Reno, and that
no other payment has been received by me other than listed.

Department Head Signature & Date
| hereby certify that this claim is a just, due and unpaid
obligation against the City of Reno, and | am authorized to
approve payment for said claim.
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Memorandum

DATE: 03/04/2025

TO: Jackie Bryant, City Manager

FROM: Joanna Aitken, Management Assistant
DEPT: Public Safety Dispatch

SUBJECT: 2025 IAED Navigator Conference

Background:

It is City policy to request approval through the City Manager for lodging that exceeds the
current GSA rate.

Overview:

Reno Public Safety Dispatch is sending Supervisor Linda Maines, Dispatcher Alicia Aparicio,
and Dispatcher Mandy Perez to the 2025 IAED Navigator Conference in Orlando. Florida April
13-18, 2025.

The hotel room rate is $292.00 per night, before taxes and fees, which exceeds the current GSA
rate of $140.00 per night.

Lodging is needed for 5 nights.
Recommendation:

Recommend approval for this travel and training.
lovtrmed = (.
VI rCtvn b2t o Wiy QQ\]

Respectﬁ_llly,b @ ! !
:/45-&’-"\
Joanna Aitken T\U H’oelgg/
e

Management Assistant Public Safety Dispatch



City of Reno Travel Request Form

Employee Name  Alicia Aparicio Vendor # 14420 Date 2/19/2025
& Address 1795 Trabert Cir Sparks, NV 89431

Employee Shift Hours {i.e. 8- 7am-5pm THUR-SUN Department/ Division Public Safety Dispatch

5)

Purpose 2025 Navigator Conference

Travel Information

Departure Date: 4/13/2025 Return Date: 4/18/2025
Time: 6:20 AM Time: 3:25 PM
Destination(s) Orlando, Florida Mode of -
. commercial airline/Uber
Transportation .

Tréihing_l-nfc;_rmation

Course Title 2025 Navigator
Location of Course Marriott Orlando World Center Course Dates To-From
4/14-4/17
Is this course required to maintain a certification required by current positic Yes No
Do you serve on the Board of Directors of a Committee of the organization
sponsoring the meeting or will you be making a presentation? Yes No
- If "yes" to any of the above, please explain on a separate sheet.
'One of the following items is requires: (attach) Brochure  Registration Form  Memo
Estimated Costs ' S '
Per Diem Days Rate Total
Lodging 5 292.63 $1,463.15
Meals  Breakfast 5 20.00 100.00
Lunch 4 22.00 88.00
Dinner 5 33.00 165.00
Incidentals 6 5.00 30.00 383.00
Transportation Costs
Airfare, Shuttle, Taxi 620.59
Rental Car** -
Registration Fees 685.00
Other -
Total Estimated Costs 3,151.74
Total Amount of Advance Requested (00100-1220-0000) cc: 011.02
How much, if any, of this will be funded/reimbursed by a grant or another entity 3,151.74 :
Name of ant or Entity Washoe County Emergency Response Advisory Committee

**)ustification required as to why rental car is neede o
Account to which training/travel should be charged  00100-0880-0880-7484-0000

Employee Signature & Date- Authorized Signature & Date- ' Approval Signature & Date

Advance of Department Head Approval

money to an employee of the City of Reno
/\
A~ 2b4laS

constitutes a lien against that employee's salary.
. - /
/‘/ 02/20/25

IAn expense claim must be completed and submitted to Finance within 10 working days of your return.

Form 306A Revised 11-18



U.S. General Services Administration

FY 2025 per diem rates for orlando, Florida

Daily lodging rates (excluding taxes) | October 2024 - September 2025

Primary destination

County

2024 Oct

Nov

Dec

2025 Jan

Feb

Mar

Apr

May

Jun

Jul

Aug

Sep

Orlando

Orange

$140

$140

$140

$169

$169

$169

$140

$140

$140

$140

$140

$140




U.S. General Services Administration

FY 2025 per diem rates for orlando, Florida

Meals and incidental expenses (M&IE) rates and breakdown

First
. and
Primary destination County M&IE Breakfast Lunch Dinner . lastday
total expenses of
travel
Orlando Orange $80 $20 $22 $33 $5 $60.00




NA!
April 14, 2025

Your reservation is completel
Thank you for booking!

A Orlando World Center Marriott

[TLLTEAE]

ORtANDO woRLD cENTER 8701 World Center Drive
Orlando, FL 32821, United States of America

HOTEL REWARDS PROGRAM
MARRIOTT Click here to join Marriott Bonvoy
BONVZY"

> Standard Room Cancel  Add to calendar

Acknowledgment number: U907ATO8

CHECK-IN CHECKOUT
Sun, Apr13,2025  Fri, Apr 18, 2025

Guests

Alicia Aparicio

All data protected by Passkey International. Inc. No unauthorized use or disclosure is permitted.
Copyright ® 1997-2025 Passkey International, Inc. All Rights Reserved. Privacy Policy.



E Outlook

NAVIGATOR 2025 : Details

From Nikele Schwendiman <navigator@emergencydispatch.org>
Date Tue 2/18/2025 3:27 PM

To Joanna Aitken <Aitken)J@reno.gov>

Aparicio, Alicia - Details
NAVIGATOR 2025

Contact Information

Name: Alicia Aparicio

Email Address: aparicioa@reno.gov
Company: City of Reno

Title: Dispatcher

Invitee Status

Status: Accepted
Participant: No

Registration

Registered: 1/13/2025 02:51 PM MT by Self-Responded
Confirmation Number: 2VN2VHDM7TK

Registration Type: Attendee [Attendee]

Admission Item: 3-Day Passport [01t61000003Z5IX]
Registration Path: Attendee

Amount Ordered: $685.00 USD

Amount Paid: $685.00 USD

Balance Due: $0.00 USD

Invitee Information

Added to invitation list: 1/13/2025 02:51 PM MT
Reference ID: Orlando2025-reg

Credits



Credits
Activity

Closing Keynote Session with
Awards

Opening Keynote Session with
Awards

Eligible
Credits

2.00

2.00

Awarded

Credits Expiration

0.00

0.00




G Outlook

Fw: Reglstratlon Confirmed - NAVIGATOR 2025
From Mandy Perez <PerezMand@reno.gov>

Date Sat 1/18/2025 10:26 PM
To  Joanna Aitken <Aitken)@reno.gov>

From: Nikele Schwendiman <navigator@emergencydispatch.org>
Sent: Monday, January 13, 2025 1:51 PM

To: Mandy Perez <PerezMand@reno.gov>

Subject: Registration Confirmed - NAVIGATOR 2025

NAVIGATOR2025
MAKE YEUR MARK

INFLUENCE INNOVATE INSPIRE

APRIL 14-17, 2025 | ORLANDO, FL

Dear Mandy,
Your conference registration has been confirmed!

Please save this email for future reference. You can log in to your account at any time to
verify registration, make changes, cancel the registration, and request refunds. You will use your
email address as the username and your confirmation number as the password.

Need a receipt? Print the invoices

Hotel Booking

Event: NAVIGATOR 2025

Attending: Mandy Perez

Number in Party: 2

Time: 6:00 PM

Date: April 14, 2025

Confirmation Number: MXNY8F5SHGF

Current Registration:
Registration Information:

Registration items
Mandy Perez 3-Day Passport
Sesslans
Mandy Perez Exhibit Hall Welcome Reception 14-Apr-2025 6:00 PM
Mandy Perez Opening Keynote Session with Awards 15-Apr-2025 9:00 AM
Mandy Perez Exclusive Exhibit Hall Time 15-Apr-2025 11:00 AM
Mandy Perez Box Lunch in Exhibit Hall 15-Apr-2025 11:45 AM
Mandy Perez Closing Keynote Session with Awards 17-Apr-2025 10:45 AM
Additional Information

What is your job function?
Mandy Perez

Certified in more than one discipline
Primary Service Area

Mixed
Size of Comm. Center (measured by call stations)

9to 12

Years of Comm. Center Experience
105

Are you from an ACE accredited agency?

No
How did you hear about this conference?



No
Are you planning 1o stay in lhe NAVIGATOR room block {(subject to availability)?

Yes
Do you plan to attend the entire event? Or just a portion of it?

| plan to attend the 3-days of NAVIGATOR
Do you have special needs, restrictions, or requirements of which we should be aware?

No
Please let us know of any dietary restrictions:

Not Applicable

Click here

We look forward to seeing you there.

Adld to
Apple Wallet

"l i e b

8701 WORLD CENTER DRIVE | ORLANDO, FLORIDA, USA, 32821
VISIT WEBSITE FOR MORE
TOLL FREE:+1 407-239-4200

Best regards,
The IAED NAVIGATOR Team
navigator@emergencydispatch.org

If you wish to stop receiving emails from NAVIGATOR, please click on the link labeled Opr-Out.

Your payment for the NAVIGATOR 2025 event has been successfully processed. Please save this email for your records.

Transaction Information

Item Price Quantity Payment Amount
3-Day Passport $685.00 1 $685.00
Payment Total $685.00

Registration Confirmation Number: MXNY8F5SHGF
View your registration

If you have any questions about this transaction or email, please contact Nikele Schwendiman directly at navigator@emergencydispatch.org.

powwerad by

cvent
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You're going to Orlando on 04/13 (3XV9ST)!

From Southwest Airlines <southwestairlines@ifly.southwest.com>
Date Tue 3/11/2025 11:30 AM
To Joanna Aitken <Aitken)@reno.gov>

Heres your :L:nerary & receipt. See ya spon!
View in web browser | View our mabile site

SOUthwes.t' Manage Flight | Flight Status | My Account

Business

A Travel notice

REAL lD Requirurnaﬂt Dcwu have a REALIQ? BegirmingMay T 1925 you will need a state-issued REAL

1D compliant | dentification card, or another acceptable fonn of I, (such asa U.5, Passport), to |
-ﬂ within the United States, Visit waww.tsa,aov for a list of acceptable forms of 12 and additional
(information regarding REAL ID requirement,

Hi Alicia,

We're looking forward to flying together! It can't come soon enough.
Below you'll find your itinerary, important travel information, and trip
receipt. See you onboard soon!

APRIL 13 - APRIL 18

RNO - MCO

Reno/Tahoe to Orlando

Confirmation # 3 XV9 ST

Corporate ID: 99728963 Confirmation date: 03/11/2025
PASSENGER Alicia Aparicio

RAPID REWARDS # Join or Log_in

TICKET # 5262320940467

EST. POINTS EARNED 989

Rapid Rewaids s points are only estimations.

Your itinerary

Flight 1: Sunday, 04/13/2025 Est. Travel Time: 9h 10m  Wanna Get Away®

DEPARTS ARRIVES
FLIGHT .
#4697 RNO 07:00am SAN 08:30am
Reno/Tahoe San Diego
Stop: '+ Change planes
DEPARTS ARRIVES
FLIGHT -
#1067 SAN 11:15am #= MCO 07:10pm
San Diego Orlando

Flight 2: Friday, 04/18/2025 Est. Travel Time: 8h 35m  Wanna Get Away®

DEPARTS ARRIVES

FLIGHT

#3310 MCO 06:05am LAS 08:15am
Orlando Las Vegas
Stop: Change planes
DEPARTS ARRIVES

FLIGHT X

#3559 LAS 10:10am ¥ RNO 11:40am
Las Vegas Reno/Tahoe

Payment information



Air - 3XV9ST March 11, 2025
Base Fare S 493.94 Payment Amount $580.99
U.S. Transportation Tax S 37.05 Mastercard ending in 0722
U.S. 9711 Security Fee S 11,20
U.S. Flight Segment Tax N 20.80
U.S. Passenger Faciiity Chg S 18.00

S

Total 580.99

Fare rules: If you decide to make a change to your current itinerary it may result in a fare increase

Your ticket number : 5262320940467

All your perks, all in one place. (Plus a few reminders.)

Rapid Rewards® points, and free same-day standby {taxes and fees may apply but

X Wanna Get Away® fare: Your two bags fly free®, no change or cancel fees, 2X
refunds will be provided). Leam more.

@ Make sure you know when to arrlye at your ajrport. Times vary by city.

scheduled departure time of your flight to receive a flight credit. If you don't cancel

@ If your plans change, cancel your reservation at least 10 minutes befare the original
your reservation in time, your funds will be forfeited.

Prepare for takeoff

Use our app to make changes to
your trip, get a boarding pass, &
more.

.' Download app now | 3 Download app now

Don't miss out on automatic check-in

When available, EarlyBird Check-In® reserves your boarding position at 36
hours before your flight, earlier than regular check-in.

Get it now >

Earn up to 2,400 Rapid iBudget
Rewards® points.

Plus save up to 30% off base rates with Budget®.
Book car >

Have questions about your upcoming trip?
' Get all the answers before you leave for the airport.

Prepare now >

& Book hotel ) ﬁ Book car > ‘ View all offers )

® ®

Help Center Update preferences Download mobile app

TERNO WN ¥ 5AN WM 2400232 10WN A/ LAS At
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@ Outlook

Alicia Aparicio's 04/13 Orlando trip (3XV9ST): Your change is confirmed.

From Southwest Airlines <southwestairlines@ifly.southwest.com>
Date Wed 4/9/2025 9:43 PM
To Joanna Aitken <Aitken)@reno.gov>

Here s your updated 1unerary and tp receipl
View in web browser | View our mobile site

SOUthweSt. Manage Flight | Flight Status | My Account

Business

A Travel notice

Hi Alicia,

We've confirmed the change to your trip. Below you'll find your updated
itinerary, important travel information, and trip receipt. See you
onboard soon

APRIL 13 - APRIL 18

RNO - MCO

Reno/Tahoe to Orlando

Confirmation # 3 XV9 ST

Corporate ID: 99728963 Confirmation date: 04/09/2025
PASSENGER Alicia Aparicio

RAPID REWARDS # 22072216950

TICKET # 5262332305849

EST. POINTS EARNED 1,038
Rapid Rewaids points ai only estimations

Your itinerary

Flight 1: Sunday, 04/13/2025 Est. Travel Time: 9h 10m  Wanna Get Away®

DEPARTS ARRIVES

FLIGHT .

# 4697 RNO 07:00am SAN 08:30am
Reno/Tahoe San Diego
Stop: Change planes
DEPARTS ARRIVES

FLIGHT

“10s7  SAN 11:15am MCO 07:10pm
San Diego Orlando

Flight 2: Friday, 04/18/2025 Est. Travel Time: 7h 20m  Wanna Get Away®

DEPARTS ARRIVES
FLIGHT :
# 0856 MCO 12:00pm AUS 01:50pm
Orlando Austin
Stop: Change planes
DEPARTS ARRIVES
FLIGHT .
#2711 AUS 02:35prm RNO 04:20prm
Austin Reno/Tahoe

Payment information



Air - 3XV9ST April 9, 2025

Base Fare 518.45 Payment Amount $26.34
U.S. Transportation Tax 38.88 Visa ending in 9849
U.S. Passenger Facility Chg 18.00

March 11. 2025

w| v v v n

U.5.9/115 ity Fi 11.20

W e o  Credit from ticket #5262320940467 to
= : #5262332305849

Total 607.33

Fare rules: If you decide to make a change to your current itinerary 1t may result in a fare increase

Your ticket number : 5262332305849

All your perks, all in one place. (Plus a few reminders.)

Rapid Rewards® paints, and free same-day standby (taxes and fees may apply but

x Wanna Get Away® fare: Your two bags fly free®, no change or cancel fees, 2X
refunds will be provided). Learn more.

@ Make sure you know when Lo arrive at your airgort. Times vary by city.

scheduled departure time of your flight to receive a flight credit. If you don't cancel

@ if your plans change, cancel your reservation at least 10 minutes before the original
your reservation in time, your funds will be forfeited.

Prepare for takeoff

Use our app to make changes to
your trip, get a boarding pass, &
more.

, <
. Download app now Download app now

Don't miss out on automatic check-in

When available, EarlyBird Check-In® reserves your boarding position at 36
hours before your flight, earlier than regular check-in.

Get it now >

Earn up to 2,400 Rapid 4Budget
Rewards® points.

Plus save up to 30% off base rates with Budget®.
Book car >

Have questions about your upcoming trip?
' Get all the answers before you leave for the airport.

Prepare now >

% Book hotel ) ﬁ Book car ‘ View all offers )

® ®

Help Center Update preferences Download mobile app
5262337305844 NOHREF/NO LBLE -BG 41T RNO SAN W ACO222 1oWN £, AUS WN
RNOZB5 29USDS18 45END XF AUS! 32 PR AF 'MAC34 SRNG 554N4 SAUS2 o7 ZP MCO5 20RNO3 20845 20aUS5 20
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Uber

April 18, 2025
Thanks for tipping, Alicia
Here's your updated Friday moming ride receipt.
Total $36.91
Trip fare $2395
Subtotal $23.95
Booking Fee 54.85
Tip $6.00
Beachline West Toll Plaza s2.11
Payments
Visa ++=+9849 $30.91

4/18/25 9:51 AM

Visa 229849 $6.00

4/18/25 9:51 AM

Visit the trip page for more information, including invoices (where available)

You rode with ANTONI

UberX 18.18 miles | 25
min

I 9:26 AM | 8701 World Center Dr, Orlando, FL 32821, US

9:51 AM | Terminal A, Orlando International Airport (MCO), Orlando, FL 32827, US

Fare does not include fees that may be charged by your bank. Please contact your bank directly for inquiries.



MARRIOTTS ORLANDO WORLD CENTER GUEST FOLIO

MARRIOTT
20722 APARICIO/ALICIA .00 04/18/25 09:03 25074 31029
ROOM NAME RATE DEPART TIME ACCT# GROUP
PVKG RENO PUBLIC SAFETY D 04/13/25 20:10
TYPE PO BOX 1900 ARRIVE TIME
254 RENO NV 89505 PASSPORT:
VSXXXXXXXXXXXX9849 )
EE’SR“K ZDDRESS PAYMENT MBV#: — XXXXX2309
[ DATE | REFERENCES [ CHARGES | CREDITS | BALANCES DUE |
04/13 RSTFEE G CHG 35.00
04/13 SALESTAX CHG 2.28
04/13 RF OCCTX CHG 2.10
04/14 RSTFEE G CHG 35.00
04/14 SALESTAX CHG 2.28
04/14 RF OCCTX CHG 2.10
04/15 RSTFEE G CHG 35.00
04/15 SALESTAX CHG 2.28
04/15 RF OCCTX CHG 2.10
04/16 RSTFEE G CHG 35,00
04/16 SALESTAX CHG 2.28
04/18 RF OCCTX CHG 2.10
04/17 RSTFEE G CHG 35.00
04/17 SALESTAX CHG 2.28
04/17 RF OCCTX CHG 2.10
04/18 CCARD-VS 196.90
PAYMENT RECEIVED BY VISA XXXXXXXXXXXX 9849

FhkKkEHENHIH AUTHOR‘ZATION KEKFIIHNHIUREK

APPROVED

Total: $375.05 Card Ts%e: VISA Card Enti V¥ CHIP Acct #; **+********9g49 Approval Code: 013496

sewamannin SR/ AUTH

IZATION P Ll

Aﬁg Label: VISA CREDIT Mode: Issuer
AID: AD0DD000031010 TVR: 8000008000 IAD: 0601120360A000 TSI: 6800 ARC: 00 AC: AD74D260C5F4886F CVM:O%EOOOO

See our "Privacy & Cookie Statement” on Marriott.com

Your Marriott Bonvoy points/miles earned on your eligible earnings will be credited to your account. Check your
Marriott Bonvoy Account Statement for updated activity. See members.marriott.com for new Marriott Bonvoy

benefits.

MARRIOTT

This statlement is your only feceipl, You Ve agreed to pay in cash or by app ;
enlry In the relerence column aboye will BE charged to the credil card number st forth above, (The credil 6ard Edmipany wall bill in the usual manner) If for pny reasan

owe us such amouni, |l you are direct IS, |n the event payment is not made witlin

MARRIOTTS ORLANDO WORLD CENTER
WORLD CENTER DRIVE
ORLANDO FL 32821

Treat yourself to the comfort of Marriott Hotels in your home. Visit ShopMarriott.com.

P check or lo s to charge your credil card for ol amounts charged 1o you. The amounts shown in ihe eredil colurmn opposite ory codit card
the credt card company does ot MAke payment on this mecounl, you will

25 days alter check-0uL YOU will owa us intarest from Ihe check-out dale on any unpaid amount at e 1le of 1.5% per menth (ANNUAL RATE 18%), or the

rrximum allowed by law, phis the reasonable cocl of colloction, including oltomaoy feas.

Signature X



